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The Alabama Democratic Party makes these specific changes from the first draft 
Candidate Certification filed on December 9, 2015. The changes are as follows: 

Alabama Democratic Party Candidates 

See Attached Spreadsheet 
For all certified Candidates 

(Corrections have been highlighted) 

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State Democratic Executive Committee 
of Alabama, this 16th da of December, 2015. 
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Date Date 

Paid for by the Alabama Democratic Party 



Office ,Name 
President 1 Hillary Clinton 
President , Martin J . O'Malley 
President Bernie Sanders 
President Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente 
President Uncommitted 



Office 
1
Name 

U.S. House, 2nd District 1 Nathan Mathis 
U.S. House, 3rd District !Jesse Smith 
U.S. House, 5th District IWil l Boyd , Jr. 
U.S. House, 6th District : David J. Putman 
U.S. House, 7th District IT erri A. Sewell 
US Senate 1 Ron Crumpton 
US Senate , Charles Nana 



Office 1 
Ballot Name 

State School Board , District 1 :Ron Davis 
State School Board , District 3 IJarralynne Agee 
State School Board , District 5 Ella 8. Bell 
State School Board , District 5 Joanne Shum 



Office Ballot Name 
Circuit Judge, 1st Circuit (Clarke, Choctaw, and Washington) Pl 1 Gaines McCorquodale 
Circuit Judge, 1st Circuit (Clarke, Choctaw, and Washington) Pl 2 C. Robert Montgomery 
Circuit Judge, 3rd Circuit (Bullock, and Barbour) Burt Smithart 
Circuit Judge, 4th Circuit (Bibb .Perry, Hale, Dallas, and Wilcox) Pl 2 Jana Russell Garner 
Circuit Judge, 4th Circuit (Bibb.Perry, Hale, Dallas, and Wilcox) Pl 2 Don McMillan 
Circuit Judge, 4th Circuit(Bibb, Dallas, Hale, Perry, and Wilcox) Pl 3 Marvin Wayne Wiggins 
Circuit Judge, 5th Circuit (Randolph , Tallapoosa, Macon and Chambers) Pl 1 Ray D. Martin 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 2 Laura Petro 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 4 Charles ("Chuck") Price , II 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 4 Javan Joielle Patton 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 11 Brendette Brown Green 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit ( Jefferson Co.) Pl 11 Linda Hall 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 11 Joe Basg ier 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 12 Annetta H. Verin 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 14 'Clyde Jones 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 17 Elisabeth French 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jeffercon Co.) Pl 17 Monica Agee 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit ( Jefferson Co.) Pl 19 David J. Hobdy 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 20 Nakita "Niki" Perryman Blocton 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 21 Bob Vance, Jr. 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 22 Perryn Suzanne Carroll 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 22 Russ Parker 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 22 Tamara Harris Johnson 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 23 Agnes Chappell 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 23 Camella Greene-Norman 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 24 Stephen Wallace 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circu it (Jefferson Co.) Pl 25 Yusuf (Jeffery Hood) Olufemi 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 26 Alaric May 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 26 Michael Streety 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 26 Everett W . Wess 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division Pl 25 Reginald L. Jeter 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division Pl 25 Roderick"Rod" Evans 
Circuit Judge, 11th Circuit (Lauderdale Co.) Pl 2 Wilson Mitchell 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 1 Greg Griffin 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 1 Vicky Underwood Toles 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 2 Truman M. Hobbs, Jr. 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 3 Anita L. Kelly 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 5 

1 Frank Snowden 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 5 James H. Anderson 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 8 Calvin L. Williams 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 8 Gwendolyn Kennedy Green 
Circuit Judge, 21st Circuit (Escambia Co.) Pl 2 Jim Hart 
Circuit Judge, 26th Circuit (Russell Co.) Michael J. Bellamy 



Office 1 
Ballot Name 

District Judge, Barbour Co. 
1
Matt Horne 

District Judge, Bullock Co. 
1 

Cooper Rutland 
District Judge, Choctaw Co. !Joe Thompson 
District Judge, Colbert Co. Chad Coker 
District Judge, Crenshaw Co. !Thomas E. Sport 
District Judge, Dallas Co. Bob Armstrong 
District Judge, Escambia Co. ;Eric Coale 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 4 ; Clotele Hardy Brantley (CH) 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 4 ,William A. "Tony" Bell, Jr. 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 5 Bob Shores 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 5 1John C. Hall 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 5 Pamela Wilson Cousins 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 5 1 Shera Craig Grant 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 7 :Robert P. Bynon, Jr. 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 10 i Debra Bennett Winston 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 10 

1 
Rukeya "Rudy" McAdory McCullough 

District Judge, Jefferson Co. Bessemer Division, Place 11 : Eric M. Fancher, Sr. 
District Judge, Russell Co. Pl 1 

1 
Buster Landreau 

District Judge, Russell Co. Pl 1 !Zack Collins 
District Judge, Russell Co. Pl 2 I April Logan-Russell 
District Judge, Russell Co. Pl 2 iWalter Lee Gray, Ill 
District Judge, Washington Co. I Jerry L. Turner 
District Judge, Wilcox County 1 Briana Westry-Robinson 
District Judge, Wilcox County 'Felecia Pettway 



Office : Ballot Name 
District Attorney, 1st Circuit (Choctaw, Clarke, and Washington Co.) Spencer B. Walker 
District Attorney, 2nd Circuit (Lowndes, Butler, and Crenshaw) : Charlotte M. Tesmer 
District Attorney, 3rd Circuit (Barbour and Bullock Co.) 'Ben Reeves 
District Attorney, 4th Circuit (Bibb.Perry, Hale, Dallas, and Wilcox) i Faya (Rose Sanders) Toure 
District Attorney, 4th Circuit (Bibb,Perry, Hale, Dallas, and Wilcox) : Michael Jackson 
District Attorney, 5th Circuit , D. Jeremy Duerr 
District Attorney, 6th Circuit i Dennis Steverson, Sr. 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) : Raymond L. Johnson, Jr. 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) 1 Charles Todd Henderson 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division 'Lonnie A. Washington, Sr. 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division 1 Lynneice Olive-Washington 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division ; Minnie L. Tunstall 
District Attorney, 15th Circuit,(Montgomery Co.) Daryl D. Bailey 
District Attorney, 17th Circuit (Greene, Sumter, and Marengo Co.) : Barrown Lankster 
District Attorney, 17th Circuit (Greene, Sumter, and Marengo Co.) 

1 
Gregory S. Griggers 

District Attorney, 21st Circuit (Escambia Co.) iSteve Billy 
District Attorney, 25th Circuit (Marion and Winston) I Jack Bostick 
District Attorney, 26th Circuit (Russell Co.) Jamie Graham 
District Attorney, 26th Circuit, (Russell Co.) Kenneth (Kenny) Davis 
District Attorney, 29th Circuit {Talladega Co.) Steve Giddens 
District Attorney, 31st Judicial Circuit (Colbert Co.) 

1 
Bryce U. Graham, Jr. 

District Attorney, 34th Circuit (Franklin Co.) Joey Rushing 
District Attorney, 35th Judicial Circuit (Monroe and Conecuh) ISteve Wadlington 



Delegate Candidates 

Name CD Gender Pledged to 
Heather Milton 1 female Bernie Sanders 
Jennifer James 1 female Bernie Sanders 
Marian Ponder 1 female Bernie Sanders 
Shonda Dexter 1 female Bernie Sanders 
Carl Augustus Pinyard IV 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Gary V. Revere 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Jason "JJ" James I 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Kenny Milton ! 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Marcellus N. Parker, Jr. 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Ronald J. Shirley 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Barbara Turner 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Darby Luxenberg 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Donna F. Orchard 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Elva C. Barnett 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Mary Catherine Gipson i 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Mary Morris 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Pamela J. Laffitte I 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Pat Edington 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Ty "Chocolate Ty" Burden 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Virginia Edington 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Vivian Davis Figures 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Alec D. Barnett, Jr. 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Charlie L. Staten I 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Gregory B. Dawkins 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Jacob Dean 

I 1 male Hillary Clinton I 

James E. Buskey i 1 male Hillary Cl inton 
Michael Perhaes 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Napoleon Bracy, Jr. I 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Robert Edington 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Robert Roy McGhee 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Willie A. James, Ill 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Christian Smith 1 female Martin O'Malley 
Ellen Alsobrook 1 ,female 'Martin O'Malley 
David E. Alsobrook 1 male Martin O'Malley 
Howard McPhail ' 

1 male Martin O'Malley 
Lula Albert-Kaigler 1 female Uncommitted 
Colin Al-Green I 1 male Uncommitted 
Keith Burroughs I 1 male Uncommitted 
Alexandria Andersen I 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Beth Sanders I 2 female Bernie Sanders I 

' 
Laura Binford 

I 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Marsha C. Allison ' 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Norma R. Cleghorn I 2 female Bernie Sanders 

1Tana Arnoldsen 2 female Bernie Sanders 
,Tatum Northington Smith 2 female Bernie Sanders 
1Teresa B. Tolbert I 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Brandon Lee Richards I 2 male Bernie Sanders 
Calvin Wilborn 2 male Bernie Sanders 

I Jacob Robert Lacey 2 :male Bernie Sanders 
1 Joseph Ponder 2 1male Bernie Sanders 
Mike Walker I 2 1male Bernie Sanders 

, Robert B. Jackson I 2 male Bernie Sanders 



Delegate Candidates 

Rodney Lee Lindsay 2 male Bernie Sanders 
Timothy Craig Tolbert 2 male Bernie Sanders 
Will Steineker 2 male Bernie Sanders 
Ann Hubbert 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Holly Caraway 2 female Hillary Clinton 

,Janet Y. Buskey ' 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Lakesha Womack 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Mary S. King 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Sharon Wheeler 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Sheena Gamble 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Tamara "Tammy Knight" Fleming 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Tina Hargrave 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Tyna D. Davis 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Valvier "Val" Bright 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Wanda M. Foust 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Joe Cottle 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Joe Reed 2 male Hillary Clinton 
John Knight 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Julian McPhillips 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Napoleon Culver 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Quinton T. Ross 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Steven L. Reed 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Warren Davis 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Nettye Pugh 2 female Martin O'Malley 
Sandra Wood 2 female Martin O'Malley 
Lance Latham 2 'male Martin O'Malley 
Carole Bilotta Clark 2 female Uncommitted 
Kimberly McGuinty 2 female , Uncommitted 
John White 2 male Uncommitted 
Paul F. Hard 2 male Uncommitted 
Diana Eidson 3 female Bernie Sanders 

II Kathryn Minter I 3 female Bernie Sanders 
Lauren A. J. Kirby I 3 female Bernie Sanders 
Logan Bradshaw I 3

1

female Bernie Sanders 
1 
Sandra Johnston I 3 female Bernie Sanders 
SueAnne Griffith I 3 female Bernie Sanders 
Charles Clayton Brownlee I 3 male Bernie Sanders 
Jesse T. Smith . I 3 male Bernie Sanders 
Joseph Thompson I 3 male Bernie Sanders 
Juan Carlos Valdes I 3 male Bernie Sanders 
Carol Gowan I 3

1

female Hillary Cl inton 
Evelyn Jeter Thomas 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Gail Rutherford 3 'female Hillary Clinton 
Gwendolyn Harris Brooks 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Jacquelyn Carlisle 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Liz McAdory Borg 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Pat "Patsy" Jones 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Patricia Thomas Ivery 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Rebecca Marion 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Sarah Elisabeth Clayton 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Sheila Degan Gilbert 3 ,female Hillary Clinton 
Allen Jackson 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Darrell Turner I 3 male Hillary Clinton 



Delegate Candidates 

Everett B. Kelley 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Fred Gray, Jr. 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Harry Gilliam 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Johnny Ford 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Larry F. Warren 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Robert "Bobby" Warren 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Theron Stokes 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Vann Caldwell 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Zack Buckner 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Shirley Scott-Harris 3 female Martin O'Malley 
James Wayne Flynt 3 male Martin O'Malley 
Anita McDaniel Brueck 3 female Uncommitted 
Jessica-Lynn M. Forbus 3 female Uncommitted 
Martha L. Jordan 3 female Uncommitted 
Hunter Chase Gentry 3 male Uncommitted 
James R. Lawlor, IV 3 male Uncommitted 
Willie L. Kirk, Jr. 3 male Uncommitted 
Amanda Brooke Brandmire 4 female Bernie Sanders 
Ashley Bryant 4 female Bern ie Sanders 
C Whiteside-Curry 4 female Bernie Sanders 
Cynthia Thelen Garrison 4 female Bernie Sanders 
Jennifer Cravens 4 female Bernie Sanders 
Cameron Kelly-Johnson 4 male Bernie Sanders 
Gil Bachmann 4 1 male Bernie Sanders 
James M. Price 4 1male Bernie Sanders 
Peter E. Tubbs 4 male Bernie Sanders 
Aldis Abernathy Donald 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Ann Green 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Carolyn Holt Parker 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Charlene McCoy 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Delaina Greene 4 female Hillary Cl inton 
Gertie M. Lowe 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Linda M. Armstead 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Maudie Bedford I 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Peggy Baker 

I 

4 female Hillary Clinton 
Shelia Dianne Harvel 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Sue Thompson 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Casey J. Eggleston 4 1male Hillary Clinton 
Chris A. Cothran 41male Hillary Clinton 
Dakota Nichols 4 male Hillary Clinton 
Devin Michael Kennamer 4 male Hillary Clinton 
Jim Spearman 4 1male Hillary Clinton 
Robert Avery 41male Hillary Clinton 
Roger H. Bedford , Jr. 4 1male Hillary Clinton 
Gail J. Avery 4 female Martin O'Malley 
Maxine S. Davenport 4 female Martin O'Malley 
Bobby Avery 4 male Martin O'Malley 
Craig Ford I 4 male Martin O'Malley 
Melissa Callan Karrh I 4 female Uncommitted 
Bailey Dunkin 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Jessica Bane 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Larisa Thomason 5 female 'Bernie Sanders 
Lori Asburry 5 1female 'Bernie Sanders 



Delegate Candidates 

Mona D. Mitchell 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Rene Reder 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Sarah Kirshtein 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Tamira Jones 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Teresa Jackson I 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Brian Bender 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Brian Peck 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Dan Keys 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Forest Dewberry 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Gabriel Joaquin T. Nix 5 male Bernie Sanders 
James Alex 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Mike Nunes 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Patrick Doyle 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Reginald J. Hill , II 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Tom Ryan 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Weston Sims 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Barbara Bryant Cady 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Cindi Cassis Branham 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Deborah L. Barros-Smith 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Laura Hall 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Sandra Rhodes 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Sara M. Bradley 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Sheryl Corke I 5 female Hillary Clinton 

1 Susan C. Brown I 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Danny Blanchard I 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Eddie L. Greene i 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Eddie Sherrod 5 male Hillary Clinton 
George Hearring 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Jordan Cozby 5 male Hillary Clinton 
R.J . Rhodes 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Rex Cheatham 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Roger Bedford, Ill 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Tyler Bullard 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Brandi Matthews 5 Female 'Martin O'Malley 
Rebecca R. Krause 5 Female Martin O'Malley 
Parker Griffith I 5 male Martin O'Malley I 

William L. Krause I 5 male Martin O'Malley 
Amy Jo King Burks I 5 Female Uncommitted 
Cathy C. McNeal I 5 female Uncommitted 
Josephine Ann Cummings I 5 female Uncommitted 
Regina Pickett Garson I 5 female Uncommitted 
Robert "Bob" Harrison I 5 male Uncommitted 
Robert E.DeNeefe I 5 male Uncommitted 
Wade Lipscomb ! 5 male Uncommitted 
Amber Geislinger 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Amy Williamson 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Andrea Dillingham 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Beverly Taylor 6 Female Bernie Sanders 
Cara McClure Black 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Christina Massie 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Deidre Justice Nail 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Jennifer Gaulden I 6 Female Bernie Sanders 
Kelsey McClure 6 female Bernie Sanders 



Delegate Candidates 

Mallory Anderton 6 Female Bernie Sanders 
Michelle Phillips I 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Pam Mac Dougall I 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Savannah Thompson I 6

1

Female Bernie Sanders 
Austin Noble 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Brian Geislinger I 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Casey Phillips I 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Charles Sanders Camp 6 1male Bernie Sanders 
D. Anthony (Tony) Parker I 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Daniel Deriso I 6 male Bernie Sanders 
David Clark 6 :male Bernie Sanders 
Dylan Haynes I 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Edward Savela I 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Eric Anderton 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Jared J.Vanderbleek 6

1
male Bernie Sanders 

Jeffrey Hunter Huie I 6 1male Bernie Sanders 
John Northrop 6 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Louis J. Willie, Ill I 6 male Bernie Sanders 

' Louis Joseph Spano, Jr. 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Mario Demetre Addison I 6

1

male Bernie Sanders 
Phillip Horry I 6

1
male Bernie Sanders 

Robert M. Juneau I 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Robert Mardis, Ill i 6 ·male Bernie Sanders 

1 
Stan Glasscox I 6 male Bernie Sanders I 

Xavier Moore I 6 'male , Bernie Sanders 
Andrea Gaston I 6 female Hillary Clinton 

I Anne Strickland I 6 female 'Hillary Clinton 
1 Candis Austin I 6 female Hillary Clinton 
;carolyn (CiCi) Culpepper I 6 ifemale Hillary Clinton 
Chandler Durrah I 6 :female : Hillary Clinton 

'Charlotte Wilson I 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Cheryl Patton I 6 ;female Hillary Clinton 

· Connie Goldsby I 6 ,female Hillary Clinton 
Dawn DuPree Kelley 6

1
female Hillary Clinton 

'Elexia Coleman I 6 1female 'Hillary Clinton 
Elizabeth (Liz) Johnson I 6 female Hillary Clinton 

, Emily C. Schmidt I 
6 ,female Hillary Clinton 

!Janice Rice I 6 1female Hillary Clinton I 

IJarralynne Agee I 6 ,female 1 Hillary Clinton 
1 Linda Verin I 6 ,female Hillary Clinton 
'Merika Coleman I 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Mindy Boggs I 6 ,Female 1 Hillary Clinton 

1Paige Davis Wallace I 6 1Female 'Hillary Clinton 
Patricia Todd I 6 female Hillary Clinton 

'Sandra M. Haley I 6 Female Hillary Clinton 
\Summer Drummonds Basgier I 6 :female , Hillary Clinton 
!Alex Davies I 6 :male 'Hillary Clinton 
,Charles H. Fuller I 6 1male ; Hillary Clinton 
\Charles Todd Henderson i 6 1male 1 Hillary Clinton 
1 Fergus Tuohy I 6 male , Hillary Clinton 
\John W. Haley I 6 imale · Hillary Clinton 
I Jordan Pittman I 6 '. male Hillary Clinton 
Louis Baxley I 6 1male Hillary Clinton 



Delegate Candidates 

Mark Lester 6 male Hillary Clinton 
Paul H. Franklin 6 male Hillary Clinton 
Rafael Brathwaite 6 male Hillary Clinton 
Ralph Young 6 male Hillary Clinton 
Charlene Cannon 6 female Martin O'Malley 
Leah Atkins 6 female Martin O'Malley 
Brandon Wilson 6 male Martin O'Malley 
Teresa Smiley 6 female Uncommitted 
Dennis W. Bates 6 male Uncommitted 
Amber Pope 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Angela Warren Dutton 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Brenda Paige Ward 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Candice Murdock 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Erin McGough 7 Female Bernie Sanders 
Jennifer Freehling 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Julia Juarez I 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Kimberly Meadows-Clark 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Millicent Bolden 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Renee D. Cannon 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Ryan Randles 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Sharron Williams 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Yawntresh ia Coleman 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Brandon M. McCray 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Carlos Chaverst I 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Demetrius C. Newton, Jr. 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Eric Dutton 7 male Bernie Sanders 
John H. Killian , Jr. 7 male Bernie Sanders 
John Meehan 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Joseph Ryan Jones I 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Joshua J. Raby I 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Michael Duran I 7 male 

' 
Bernie Sanders 

Ryan Morton I 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Steven W. Hoyt I 7 male Bernie Sanders 

1 Arickia Hunter 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Aviette Embry 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Britney Jackson 7 female Hillary Clinton 
, Crystal N. Smitherman 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Donna Foster 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Edith Holloway 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Ella B. Bell I 7 female Hillary Clinton I 

Emma Tolbert I 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Eva Walton I 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Helen Carter ? ;female Hillary Clinton 
Jenny R. Ryan 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Juandalynn "Lele" Givan 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Jynae Kathie Jones 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Kathy Medley I 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Lateeca Reeves 7 female Hillary Cl inton 
Lena A. Hardaway 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Linda Coleman 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Litonya White 7 1female Hillary Clinton 
Lizzie Lyles Hannah 7

1
female Hillary Clinton 

Louise Alexander 7 female Hillary Clinton 



Delegate Cand idates 

Lucy C. Bonds 7 female Hillary Clinton · 
Monica L. Arrington 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Myisha Davis 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Nancy Gardner Sewell 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Patricia Ann McAdory 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Priscilla P. Dunn 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Sheila D. Tyson 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Shelia Smoot 7 Female Hillary Clinton 
Shirley D. Billups 7 female Hillary Cl inton 
Tori Wolfe-Sisson 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Vinnie Hogan Royster 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Vivian J. Ford 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Whitney Jackson 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Albert Turner, Jr. 7 male Hillary Cl inton 
Allen Gregory I 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Bobby Singleton I 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Chris Davis 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Christopher John England 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Darrio Melton 7 male Hillary Cl inton 
Earl Hilliard, Jr. I 

7 male Hillary Clinton 
Elliot Spillers 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Eric Lamar Hall 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Eric Major 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Everett Hoagland ? '. male Hillary Clinton 
Fred "Coach" Plump I 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Fred Bell I 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Freddy Rubio I 7 male Hillary Clinton 
George Evans I 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Grover Dunn ? 'male Hillary Clinton 
Hank Sanders 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Matthew Weathers 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Rodger M. Smitherman I 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Samuel Fisher I 7 male Hillary Cl inton 
!Toice Goodson I 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Vernon A. Underwood 7 male Hillary Clinton 
William Pompey 7 male Hillary Cl inton 
Dora L. Thomas I 7 female Martin O'Malley 
Helen Prewitt Wells I 7 female Martin O'Malley 
Kimberly Lewis I 7 female Martin O'Malley 
LaQuita R. Owens I ? 'female Martin O'Malley 
Sarah Collins Rudolph I ? ,female 1 Martin O'Malley 
Maxie Thomas I 7 male Martin O'Malley 
Rodney Huntley 7' male Martin O'Malley 

, Wendell Simpson ? 'male Martin O'Malley 
Angela Webb-Weinberg I 7 female Uncommitted 
Bacarra Sanderson Mauldin I 7 female , Uncommitted 
Eyrika Parker I 7 female Uncommitted 
Pamalia D. Jones I 7 female Uncommitted 
Kyle C. Campbell 7 male Uncommitted 

ITerance Watchdog Dawson 7
1

male Uncommitted 
'Martin Weinberg : 7 male Uncommitted 
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Amended Certification of Democratic Candidates 
For the Primary Election 

To be Held Tuesday, March l, 2015 

The Alabama Democratic Party makes these specific changes from the first draft 
Candidate Certification filed on December 9, 2015. The changes are as follows: 

Alabama Democratic Party Candidates 

See Attached Spreadsheet 
For all certified Candidates 

(Corrections have been highlighted) 

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State Democratic Executive Committee 
of Alabama, this 16th d y of December, 2015. 
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10- Ir t Ir~ 
I 

Date 

Paid fo r by the Alabama Democratic Party 



Office Name 
President : Hillary Clinton 
President Martin J. O'Malley 
President ; Bernie Sanders 
President : Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente 
President Uncommitted 



Office Name 
U.S. House, 2nd District 1 Nathan Mathis 
U.S. House, 3rd District !Jesse Smith 
U.S. House, 5th District !Will Boyd, Jr. 
U.S. House, 6th District '. David J. Putman 
U.S. House, 7th District !Terri A. Sewell 
US Senate 

1 
Ron Crumpton 

US Senate : Charles Nana 



Office : Ballot Name 
State School Board, District 1 ;Ron Davis 
State School Board , District 3 !Jarralynne Agee 
State School Board, District 5 : Ella 8. Bell 
State School Board, District 5 !Joanne Shum 



Office Ballot Name 
Circuit Judge, 1st Circuit (Clarke, Choctaw, and Washington) Pl 1 Gaines McCorquodale 
Circuit Judge, 1st Circuit (Clarke, Choctaw, and Washington) Pl 2 C. Robert Montgomery 
Circuit Judge, 3rd Circu it (Bullock, and Barbour) Burt Smithart 
Circuit Judge, 4th Circuit (Bibb.Perry, Hale, Dallas, and Wilcox) Pl 2 Jana Russell Garner 
Circuit Judge, 4th Circuit (Bibb.Perry, Hale, Dallas , and Wilcox) Pl 2 Don McMillan 
Circuit Judge, 4th Circuit(Bibb , Dallas, Hale, Perry, and Wilcox) Pl 3 Marvin Wayne Wiggins 
Circuit Judge, 5th Circuit (Randolph, Tallapoosa , Macon and Chambers) Pl 1 Ray D. Martin 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 2 Laura Petro 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 4 Charles ("Chuck") Price, II 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit ( Jefferson Co.) Pl 4 Javan Joielle Patton 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 11 Brendette Brown Green 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 11 Linda Hall 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 11 Joe Basg ier 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 12 Annetta H. Verin 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 14 Clyde Jones 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 17 Elisabeth French 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jeffercon Co.) Pl 17 Monica Agee 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 19 David J. Hobdy 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 20 Nakita "Niki" Perryman Blocton 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 21 Bob Vance , Jr. 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 22 Perryn Suzanne Carroll 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 22 Russ Parker 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 22 Tamara Harris Johnson 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 23 Agnes Chappell 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 23 Camella Greene-Norman 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 24 Stephen Wallace 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 25 ,Yusuf (Jeffery Hood) Olufemi 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 26 Alaric May 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 26 Michael Streety 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 26 Everett W. Wess 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division Pl 25 'Reginald L. Jeter 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division Pl 25 1Roderick"Rod"Evans 
Circuit Judge, 11th Circuit (Lauderdale Co.) Pl 2 Wilson Mitchell 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 1 Greg Griffin 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 1 :Vicky Underwood Toles 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 2 1Truman M. Hobbs, Jr. 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 3 

1
Anita L. Kelly 

Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 5 Frank Snowden 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 5 James H. Anderson 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 8 Calvin L. Williams 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 8 Gwendolyn Kennedy Green 
Circuit Judge, 21st Circuit (Escambia Co.) Pl 2 Jim Hart 
Circuit Judge, 26th Circuit (Russell Co.) Michael J. Bellamy 



Office ! Ballot Name 
District Judge, Barbour Co. I Matt Horne 
District Judge, Bullock Co. l Cooper Rutland 
District Judge, Choctaw Co. \ Joe Thompson 
District Judge, Colbert Co. :chad Coker 
District Judge, Crenshaw Co. Thomas E. Sport 
District Judge, Dallas Co. 1 Bob Armstrong 
District Judge, Escambia Co. Eric Coale 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 4 Clotele Hardy Brantley (CH) 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 4 William A. "Tony" Bell , Jr. 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 5 Bob Shores 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 5 John C. Hall 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 5 i Pamela Wilson Cousins 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 5 i Shera Craig Grant 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 7 Robert P. Bynon, Jr. 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 10 ! Debra Bennett Winston 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 1 O 1 

Rukeya "Rudy" McAdory McCullough 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Bessemer Division , Place 11 Eric M. Fancher, Sr. 
District Judge, Russell Co. Pl 1 : Buster Landreau 
District Judge, Russell Co. Pl 1 I Zack Collins 
District Judge, Russell Co. Pl 2 April Logan-Russell 
District Judge, Russell Co. Pl 2 Walter Lee Gray, Ill 
District Judge, Washington Co. !Jerry L. Turner 
District Judge, Wilcox County I Briana Westry-Robinson 
District Judge, Wilcox County I Felecia Pettway 



Office i Ballot Name 
District Attorney, 1st Circuit (Choctaw, Clarke, and Washington Co.) \Spencer B. Walker 
District Attorney, 2nd Circuit (Lowndes, Butler, and Crenshaw) \Charlotte M. Tesmer 
District Attorney, 3rd Circuit (Barbour and Bullock Co.) 1Ben Reeves 
District Attorney, 4th Circuit (Bibb.Perry, Hale, Dallas, and Wilcox) 1 Faya (Rose Sanders) Toure 
District Attorney, 4th Circuit (Bibb,Perry, Hale, Dallas, and Wilcox) ! Michael Jackson 
District Attorney, 5th Circuit ; D. Jeremy Duerr 
District Attorney, 6th Circuit Dennis Steverson, Sr. 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) I Raymond L. Johnson, Jr. 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) : Charles Todd Henderson 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division : Lonnie A. Washington, Sr. 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division I Lynneice Olive-Washington 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division Minnie L. Tunstall 
District Attorney, 15th Circuit,(Montgomery Co.) : Daryl D. Bailey 
District Attorney, 17th Circuit (Greene, Sumter, and Marengo Co.) Barrown Lankster 
District Attorney, 17th Circuit (Greene, Sumter, and Marengo Co.) !Gregory S. Griggers 
District Attorney, 21st Circuit (Escambia Co.) I Steve Billy 
District Attorney, 25th Circuit (Marion and Winston) ! Jack Bostick 
District Attorney, 26th Circuit (Russell Co.) !Jamie Graham 
District Attorney, 26th Circuit, (Russell Co.) : Kenneth (Kenny) Davis 
District Attorney, 29th Circuit (Talladega Co.) l Steve Giddens 
District Attorney, 31st Judicial Circuit (Colbert Co.) l Bryce U. Graham, Jr. 
District Attorney, 34th Circuit (Franklin Co.) Joey Rushing 
District Attorney, 35th Judicial Circuit (Monroe and Conecuh) Steve Wadlington 



Delegate Candidates 

Name CD Gender Pledged to 
Heather Milton 1 female Bernie Sanders 
Jennifer James 1 female Bernie Sanders 
Marian Ponder 1 female Bernie Sanders 
Shonda Dexter 1 female Bernie Sanders 
Carl Augustus Pinyard IV 1 male Bernie Sanders 

1 Gary V. Revere 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Jason "JJ'' James 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Kenny Milton 

I 

1 male Bernie Sanders I 

Marcellus N. Parker, Jr. I 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Ronald J. Shirley 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Barbara Turner 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Darby Luxenberg 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Donna F. Orchard 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Elva C. Barnett 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Mary Catherine Gipson 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Mary Morris I 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Pamela J. Laffitte I 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Pat Edington 1 female Hillary Clinton 

1 Ty "Chocolate Ty" Burden 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Virginia Edington 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Vivian Davis Figures 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Alec D. Barnett, Jr. 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Charlie L. Staten 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Gregory B. Dawkins 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Jacob Dean 1 male Hillary Clinton 

, James E. Buskey 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Michael Perhaes 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Napoleon Bracy, Jr. 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Robert Edington I 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Robert Roy McGhee I 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Willie A. James, Ill I 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Christian Smith I 1 female Martin O'Malley 
Ellen Alsobrook I 1 'female Martin O'Malley 
David E. Alsobrook 1 'male Martin O'Malley 
Howard McPhail 1 male Martin O'Malley 
Lula Albert-Kaigler I 1 female Uncommitted 
Colin Al-Green I 1 male Uncommitted 

. Keith Burroughs I 1 male Uncommitted 
I Alexandria Andersen 

, 
2 female Bernie Sanders 

Beth Sanders 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Laura Binford 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Marsha C. Allison 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Norma R. Cleghorn 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Tana Arnoldsen I 2 female Bernie Sanders 
;Tatum Northington Smith ' 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Teresa B. Tolbert 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Brandon Lee Richards 2 male Bernie Sanders 

, Calvin Wilborn I 2 'male Bernie Sanders 
Jacob Robert Lacey 2 1male Bernie Sanders 
Joseph Ponder 2 male 

1 

Bernie Sanders 
Mike Walker 2 1male Bernie Sanders 
Robert B. Jackson 2 male Bernie Sanders 



Delegate Candidates 

Rodney Lee Lindsay I 2 male Bernie Sanders 

1Timothy Craig Tolbert ' 2 male Bernie Sanders 

Will Steinker 2 male Bernie Sanders 
Ann Hubbert 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Holly Caraway 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Janet Y. Buskey 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Lakesha Womack 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Mary S. King 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Sharon Wheeler 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Sheena Gamble 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Tamara "Tammy Knight" Fleming 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Tina Hargrave 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Tyna D. Davis 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Valvier "Val" Bright 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Wanda M. Foust 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Joe Cottle 2 male Hillary Clinton 

1Joe Reed 2 male Hillary Clinton 
John Knight 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Julian McPhillips 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Napoleon Culver 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Quinton T. Ross 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Steven L. Reed 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Warren Davis 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Nettye Pugh 2 female Martin O'Malley 
Sandra Wood 2 female Martin O'Malley 
Lance Latham 2 male Martin O'Malley 
Carole Bilotta Clark 2 female Uncommitted 
Kimberly McGuinty I 2 female Uncommitted 
John White i 2 male 1Uncommitted 
Paul F. Hard I 2 male Uncommitted 
Diana Eidson I 3 female Bernie Sanders 
Kathryn Minter I 3 female Bernie Sanders 
Lauren A. J. Kirby I 3 female Bernie Sanders 

' Logan Bradshaw 3 'female Bernie Sanders 
Sandra Johnston 3 female Bernie Sanders 
SueAnne Griffith 3 female Bernie Sanders 
Charles Clayton Brownlee 3 male Bernie Sanders 
Jesse T. Smith 3 male 1 Bernie Sanders 
Joseph Thompson 3 1male Bernie Sanders 
Juan Carlos Valdes 3 1male Bernie Sanders 
Carol Gowan 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Evelyn Jeter Thomas 3 1female Hillary Clinton 
Gail Rutherford I 3 :female Hillary Clinton 
Gwendolyn Harris Brooks I 3

1
female . Hillary Clinton 

Jacquelyn Carlisle I 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Liz McAdory Borg 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Pat "Patsy" Jones 

' 
3 female Hillary Clinton 

Patricia Thomas Ivery I 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Rebecca Marion I 3 female Hillary Clinton I 

Sarah Elisabeth Clayton I 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Sheila Degan Gilbert I 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Allen Jackson I 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Darrell Turner I 3 male Hillary Clinton 



Delegate Candidates 

Everett B. Kelley 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Fred Gray, Jr. 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Harry Gilliam 3 male Hillary Cl inton 
Johnny Ford 3 male Hillary Cl inton 
Larry F. Warren 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Robert "Bobby" Warren 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Theron Stokes 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Vann Caldwell 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Zack Buckner 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Shirley Scott-Harris 3 female Martin O'Malley 
James Wayne Flynt 3 male Martin O'Malley 
Anita McDaniel Brueck 3 female Uncommitted 
Jessica-Lynn M. Forbus 3 female Uncommitted 
Martha L. Jordan 3 female Uncommitted 
Hunter Chase Gentry 3 male Uncommitted 
James R. Lawlor, IV 3 'male Uncommitted 
Willie L. Kirk, Jr. 3 male Uncommitted 
Amanda Brooke Brandmire I 4 female Bernie Sanders 
Ashley Bryant I 4 female Bernie Sanders I 

C Whiteside-Curry I 4 female Bernie Sanders 
Cynthia Thelen Garrison I 4 female Bernie Sanders 
Jennifer Cravens I 4 female Bernie Sanders 

'Cameron Kelly-Johnson 4 male Bernie Sanders 
Gil Bachmann I 4 male Bernie Sanders 
James M. Price 4 male Bernie Sanders 
Peter E. Tubbs 4 male Bernie Sanders 
Aldis Abernathy Donald 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Ann Green 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Carolyn Holt Parker I 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Charlene McCoy 

I 

4 female Hillary Clinton I 
Delaina Greene I 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Gertie M. Lowe I 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Linda M. Armstead I 4.female Hillary Clinton 
Maudie Bedford I 4

1

female , Hillary Clinton 
Peggy Baker { female Hillary Clinton 
Shelia Dianne Harvel 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Sue Thompson 4 ,female Hillary Clinton 
Casey J. Eggleston 4 ,male Hillary Clinton 
Chris A. Cothran 4 male Hillary Clinton 
Dakota Nichols 4 male Hillary Clinton 
Devin Michael Kennamer 4 male Hillary Clinton 
Jim Spearman 4 1male Hillary Clinton 
Robert Avery I 4 1male Hillary Clinton 
Roger H. Bedford , Jr. 4 '. male Hillary Clinton 

1Gail J. Avery I 4 female Martin O'Malley 
Maxine S. Davenport : 4 female Martin O'Malley 
Bobby Avery I 4 male Martin O'Malley 
Craig Ford 4 1male Martin O'Malley 
Melissa Callan Karrh i 4 female Uncommitted I 

Bailey Dunkin I 5.female , Bernie Sanders 
I Jessica Bane I 5

1

female 1 Bernie Sanders 
Larisa Thomason I 5 lfemale Bernie Sanders 
Lori Asburry 5 female Bernie Sanders 



Delegate Candidates 

Mona D. Mitchell 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Rene Reder 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Sarah Kirshtein 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Tamira Jones 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Teresa Jackson 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Brian Bender 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Brian Peck 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Dan Keys 5 male Bernie Sanders 

, Forest Dewberry 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Gabriel Joaquin T. Nix 5 male Bernie Sanders 
James Alex ' 

5 male Bernie Sanders 
Mike Nunes 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Patrick Doyle 

I 

5 male Bernie Sanders 
Reginald J. Hill, II 5 male Bernie Sanders 

,Tom Ryan 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Weston Sims 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Barbara Bryant Cady 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Cindi Cassis Branham 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Deborah L. Barros-Smith 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Laura Hall 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Sandra Rhodes I 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Sara M. Bradley 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Sheryl Corke 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Susan C. Brown I 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Danny Blanchard I 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Eddie L. Greene I 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Eddie Sherrod I 5 male Hillary Clinton 
George Hearring 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Jordan Cozby 

I 

5 male , Hillary Clinton I 

R.J. Rhodes I 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Rex Cheatham 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Roger Bedford, Ill 

I 

5 male Hillary Clinton 
Tyler Bullard 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Brandi Matthews 

I 
5 Female Martin O'Malley 

Rebecca R. Krause 5 Female Martin O'Malley 
Parker Griffith I 5 male Martin O'Malley 

1
William L. Krause 5 male Martin O'Malley 
Amy Jo King Burks 5 Female Uncommitted 
Cathy C. McNeal 5 female Uncommitted 

!Josephine Ann Cummings 5 female Uncommitted 
'Regina Pickett Garson 5 female Uncommitted 
Robert "Bob" Harrison 5 male Uncommitted 
Robert E DeNeefe 5 1male Uncommitted 
Wade Lipscomb 5 male Uncommitted 

1 Amber Geislinger 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Amy Williamson 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Andrea Dillingham 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Beverly Taylor 6 Female Bernie Sanders 
Cara McClure Black 6 female Bernie Sanders 

'Christina Massie 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Deidre Justice Nail I 6 female Bernie Sanders I 

I Jennifer Gaulden I 6 'Female Bernie Sanders 

1 Kelsey McClure 6 female Bernie Sanders 



Delegate Candidates 

Mallory Anderton 6 Female Bernie Sanders 
Michelle Phillips 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Pam Mac Dougall 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Savannah Thompson 6 Female Bernie Sanders 
Austin Noble 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Brian Geislinger 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Casey Phillips 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Charles Sanders Camp 6 male Bernie Sanders 
D. Anthony (Tony) Parker 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Daniel Derise 6 male Bernie Sanders 
David Clark 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Dylan Haynes 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Edward Savela 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Eric Anderton 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Jared J.Vanderbleek I 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Jeffrey Hunter Huie 6 male Bernie Sanders 
John Northrop 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Louis J. Willie , Ill 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Louis Joseph Spano, Jr. 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Mario Demetre Addison 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Phillip Horry 6 ,male Bernie Sanders 
Robert M. Juneau ' 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Robert Mardis, Ill 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Stan Glasscox I 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Xavier Moore I 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Andrea Gaston 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Anne Strickland I 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Candis Austin I 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Carolyn (CiCi) Culpepper 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Chandler Durrah 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Charlotte Wilson 6

1
female Hillary Cl inton 

Cheryl Patton 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Connie Goldsby I 6 female Hillary Clinton 

, Dawn Du Pree Kelley 6 female 'Hillary Clinton 
Elexia Coleman 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Elizabeth (Liz) Johnson I 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Emily C. Schmidt 6 ,female Hillary Clinton 
Janice Rice 6 1female Hillary Clinton 
Jarralynne Agee 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Linda Verin 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Merika Coleman I 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Mindy Boggs I 6 Female Hillary Clinton 
Paige Davis Wallace 6 Female Hillary Clinton 
Patricia Todd I 6 female Hillary Clinton ' 

Sandra M. Haley ' 6 Female Hillary Clinton I 

Summer Drummonds Basgier I 6 female Hillary Clinton 
'Alex Davies I 6 :male Hillary Clinton 
'Charles H. Fuller I 6

1
male Hillary Clinton 

Charles Todd Henderson I 6 male Hillary Clinton 
Fergus Tuohy I 6 :male Hillary Clinton 

1 John W. Haley 6 'male Hillary Clinton 
1 Jordan Pittman I 6 'male Hillary Clinton I 

Louis Baxley I 6 male Hillary Clinton 



Delegate Candidates 

Mark Lester I 6 male Hillary Clinton 
Paul H. Franklin 6 male Hillary Clinton 
Rafael Brathwaite 6 male Hillary Clinton 
Ralph Young 6 male Hillary Clinton 
Charlene Cannon 6 female Martin O'Malley 
Leah Atkins 6 female Martin O'Malley 
Brandon Wilson I 6 male Martin O'Malley 
Teresa Smiley 6 female Uncommitted 
Dennis W . Bates I 6 male Uncommitted 
Amber Pope 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Angela Warren Dutton 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Brenda Paige Ward 7 female Bernie Sanders 

'Candice Murdock 
' 

7 female Bernie Sanders 
Erin McGough I 7 Female Bernie Sanders 
Jennifer Freehling I 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Julia Juarez I 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Kimberly Meadows-Clark 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Millicent Bolden 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Renee D. Cannon 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Ryan Randles 7 female Bernie Sanders 

'Sharron Williams 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Yawntreshia Coleman I 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Brandon M. McCray I 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Carlos Chaverst I 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Demetrius C. Newton, Jr. I 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Eric Dutton I 7 male Bernie Sanders 
John H. Killian, Jr. 

' 
7 male Bernie Sanders 

John Meehan 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Joseph Ryan Jones ? 'male Bernie Sanders 

1Joshua J. Raby ? 'male Bernie Sanders 
Michael Duran I 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Ryan Morton 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Steven W . Hoyt I ? 'male Bernie Sanders 
Arickia Hunter I 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Aviette Embry I 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Britney Jackson I 7 female Hillary Clinton 

'Crystal N. Smitherman I 7 female , Hillary Clinton 
Donna Foster I ? ,female 'Hillary Clinton 
Edith Holloway ?'female Hillary Clinton 
Ella B. Bell I ?'female Hillary Clinton 
Emma Tolbert 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Eva Walton 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Helen Carter ? ,female Hillary Clinton 
Jenny R. Ryan 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Juandalynn "Lele" Givan I 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Jynae Kathie Jones I 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Kathy Medley I 7 female , Hillary Clinton 
Lateeca Reeves I 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Lena A. Hardaway 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Linda Coleman I ? 'female Hillary Clinton 
Litonya White ' 7 female , Hillary Clinton 
Lizzie Lyles Hannah 

I 7 female 'Hillary Clinton 
Louise Alexander 7 female 'Hillary Clinton 



Delegate Candidates 

Lucy C. Bonds 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Monica L. Arrington I 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Myisha Davis 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Nancy Gardner Sewell I 7 female Hillary Cl inton 
Patricia Ann McAdory 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Priscilla P. Dunn 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Sheila D. Tyson 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Shelia Smoot 7 Female Hillary Clinton 
Shirley D. Billups 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Tori Wolfe-Sisson 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Vinnie Hogan Royster 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Vivian J. Ford 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Whitney Jackson 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Albert Turner, Jr. 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Allen Gregory 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Bobby Singleton I 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Chris Davis 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Christopher John England I 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Darrio Melton 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Earl Hilliard , Jr. 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Elliot Spillers 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Eric Lamar Hall 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Eric Major 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Everett Hoagland 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Fred "Coach" Plump 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Fred Bell 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Freddy Rubio I 7 male Hillary Clinton 
George Evans I 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Grover Dunn 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Hank Sanders 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Matthew Weathers 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Rodger M. Smitherman I ? 'male Hillary Clinton 
Samuel Fisher I 7 male Hillary Clinton 

,Toice Goodson 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Vernon A. Underwood 7 male 1 Hillary Clinton 
William Pompey 7 male 1 Hillary Clinton 
Dora L. Thomas 7 female Martin O'Malley 
Helen Prewitt Wells 7 female , Martin O'Malley 
Kimberly Lewis 7 female Martin O'Malley 
LaQuita R. Owens 

I 
7 female Martin O'Malley 

Sarah Collins Rudolph 7 female Martin O'Malley 

1 
Maxie Thomas 7 male Martin O'Malley 
Rodney Huntley 7 male Martin O'Malley 
Wendell Simpson 7 male Martin O'Malley 
Angela Webb-Weinberg 7 female Uncommitted 
Bacarra Sanderson Mauldin ! 7 female 'Uncommitted 
Eyrika Parker 7 female Uncommitted 
Pamalia D. Jones ' 7 female Uncommitted I 

Kyle C. Campbell 7 1male 
1 
Uncommitted 

Martin Weinberg 7 1male , Uncommitted 
Terance Watchdog Dawson 7 1male Uncommitted 
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Certification of Democratic Candidates 

For the Democratic Primary Election 

To be Held Tuesday, March 1, 2016 

As Chair of the Alabama Democratic Party (State Democratic Executive 
Committee of Alabama), I, Nancy Worley, do hereby certify the attached 
candidates' names to print ballots for the Democratic Primary Election on March 
1, 2016. Attached names as follows are subject to change in subsequent 
certification(s) by correction, or addition/deletion in accordance with Party 
Bylaws and the Code of Alabama: 

NAMES ATTACHED IN 

SPREADSHEET FORMAT 

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State Democratic Executive Committee 
of Alabama, this 9th day of November, 2015. 

Date 
I I 

Date 

Paid for by the Alabama Democratic Party 



Office 
1
Name 

President ; Hillary Clinton 
President : Martin J. O'Malley 
President Bernie Sanders 
President Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente 



Office Name 
U.S. House, 2nd District Nathan Mathis 
U.S. House, 3rd District : Jesse Smith 
U.S. House, 5th District Will Boyd, Jr. 
U.S. House, 6th District , David J. Putman 
U.S. House, 7th District Terri A. Sewell 
US Senate Ron Crumpton 
US Senate Charles Nana 



Office Ballot Name 
State School Board, District 1 Ron Davis 
State School Board, District 3 IJarralynne Agee 
State School Board, District 5 Ella B. Bell 
State School Board, District 5 'Joanne Shum 



Office Ballot Name 
Circuit Judge, 1st Circuit (Clarke, Choctaw, and Washington) Pl 1 Gaines McCorquodale 
Circuit Judge, 1st Circuit (Clarke, Choctaw, and Washington) Pl 2 C. Robert Montgomery 
Circuit Judge, 3rd Circuit (Bullock, and Barbour) Burt Smithart 
Circuit Judge, 4th Circuit (Bibb,Perry, Hale, Dallas, and Wilcox) Pl 2 Jana Russell Garner 
Circuit Judge, 4th Circuit (Bibb.Perry, Hale, Dallas, and Wilcox) Pl 2 Don McMillan 
Circuit Judge, 4th Circuit(Bibb, Dallas, Hale, Perry, and Wilcox) Pl 3 Marvin Wayne Wiggins 
Circuit Judge, 5th Circuit (Randolph, Tallapoosa, Macon and Chambers) Pl 1 Ray D. Martin 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 2 Laura Petro 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 4 Charles "Chuck" Price, II 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 4 Javan Joielle Patton 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 11 Brendette Brown Green 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 11 Linda Hall 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 11 Joe Basgier 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 12 Annetta H. Verin 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 14 Clyde Jones 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 17 Elisabeth French 
Circuit Judge , 10th Circuit (Jeffercon Co.) Pl 17 Monica Agee 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit ( Jefferson Co.) Pl 19 David J.Hobdy 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 20 Nakita "Niki" Perryman Blocton 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 21 Bob Vance, Jr. 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit ( Jefferson Co.) Pl 22 Perryn Suzanne Carroll 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 22 Russ Parker 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 22 Tamara Harris Johnson 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit ( Jefferson Co.) Pl 23 Agnes Chappell 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit ( Jefferson Co.) Pl 23 Camella Greene-Norman 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 24 Stephen Wallace 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit ( Jefferson Co.) Pl 25 Yusuf (Jeffery Hood) Olufemi 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 26 Alaric May 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 26 Michael Streety 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Pl 26 Everett W. Wess 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit ( Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division Pl 25 Reginald L. Jeter 
Circuit Judge, 10th Circuit ( Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division Pl 25 Roderick "Rod" Evans 
Circuit Judge, 11th Circuit (Lauderdale Co.) PL 2 Wilson Mitchell 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 1 Greg Griffin 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 1 Vicky Underwood Toles 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 2 Truman M. Hobbs, Jr. 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 3 Anita L. Kelly 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 5 Frank Snowden 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 5 James H. Anderson 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 8 Calvin L. Williams 
Circuit Judge, 15th Circuit (Montgomery Co.) Pl 8 Gwendolyn Kennedy Green 
Circuit Judge, 21st Circuit (Escambia Co.) Pl 2 Jim Hart 
Circuit Judge, 26th Circuit (Russell Co.) Michael J. Bellamy 



Office , Ballot Name 
District Judge, Barbour Co. ' Matt Horne 
District Judge, Bullock Co. Cooper Rutland 
District Judge, Choctaw Co. ,Joe Thompson 
District Judge, Colbert Co. ,Chad Coker 
District Judge, Crenshaw Co. ,Thomas E. Sport 
District Judge, Dallas Co. , Bob Armstrong 
District Judge, Escambia Co. .Eric Coale 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 4 Clotele Hardy Brantley (CH) 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 4 ,William A. "Tony" Bell, Jr. 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 5 Bob Shores 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 5 ;John C. Hall 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 5 , Pamela Wilson Cousins 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 5 Shera Craig Grant 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 7 Robert P. Bynon, Jr. 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 1 O Debra Bennett Winston 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Pl 1 O Rukeya "Rudy" McAdory McCullough 
District Judge, Jefferson Co. Bessemer Division, Place 11 , Eric M. Fancher, Sr. 
District Judge, Russell Co. Pl 1 Buster Landreau 
District Judge, Russell Co. Pl 1 ,Zack Collins 
District Judge, Russell Co. Pl 2 '. April Logan-Russell 
District Judge, Russell Co. Pl 2 ,Walter Lee Gray, Ill 
District Judge, Washington Co. ! Jerry L. Turner 
District Judge, Wilcox County Briana Westry-Robinson 
District Judge, Wilcox County ; Felecia Pettway 



Office Ballot Name 
District Attorney, 1st Circuit (Choctaw, Clarke, and Washington Co.) ,Spencer B. Walker 
District Attorney, 2nd Circuit (Lowndes, Butler, and Crenshaw) Charlotte M. Tes mer 
District Attorney, 3rd Circuit (Barbour and Bullock Co .) Ben Reeves 
District Attorney, 4th Circuit (Bibb,Perry, Hale, Dallas, and Wilcox) Faya (Rose Sanders) Toure 
District Attorney, 4th Circuit (Bibb,Perry, Hale, Dallas, and Wilcox) Michael Jackson 
District Attorney, 5th Circuit D. Jeremy Duerr 
District Attorney, 6th Circuit Dennis Steverson, Sr. 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Raymond L. Johnson, Jr. 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Charles Todd Henderson 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division Lonnie A. Washington , Sr. 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division Lynneice Olive-Washington 
District Attorney, 10th Circuit (Jefferson Co.) Bessemer Division Minnie L. Tunstall 
District Attorney, 15th Circuit,(Montgomery Co.) Daryl D. Bailey 
District Attorney, 17th Circuit (Greene, Sumter, and Marengo Co.) Barrown Lankster 
District Attorney, 17th Circuit (Greene, Sumter, and Marengo Co.) Gregory S. Griggers 
District Attorney, 21st Circuit (Escambia Co.) Steve Billy 
District Attorney, 25th Circuit (Marion and Winston) Jack Bostick 
District Attorney, 26th Circuit (Russell Co.) Jamie Graham 
District Attorney, 26th Circuit, (Russell Co.) Kenneth (Kenny) Davis 
District Attorney, 29th Circuit (Talladega Co.) Steve Giddens 
District Attorney, 31st Judicial Circuit (Colbert Co.) Bryce U. Graham, Jr. 
District Attorney, 34th Circuit (Franklin Co.) 'Joey Rushing 
District Attorney, 35th Judicial Circuit (Monroe and Conecuh) Steve Wadlington 



Delegate Candidates 

Name CD Gender Pledged to 
Shonda Dexter 1 female Bernie Sanders 
Jennifer James 1 fema le Bernie Sanders 
Heather Milton 1 fema le Bernie Sanders 
Donna F. Orchard 1 female Bernie Sanders 
Marian Ponder 1 female Bernie Sanders 
Jason "JJ" James 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Kenny Milton 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Marcellus N. Parker, Jr. 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Carl Augustus Pinyard IV 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Gary V. Revere 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Ronald J. Shirley 1 male Bernie Sanders 
Elva C. Barnett 1 fema le Hillary Cl inton 
Ty "Chocolate Ty" Burden 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Pat Edington 1 female Hil lary Cl inton 
Virginia Edington 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Vivian Davis Figures 1 fema le Hillary Clinton 
Mary Catherine Gipson 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Pamela J. Laffitte 1 fema le Hillary Clinton 
Darby Luxenberg 1 female Hillary Clinton 
Mary Morris 1 fema le Hillary Cl inton 
Barbara Turner 1 fema le Hillary Cl inton 
Alec D. Barnett, Jr. 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Napoleon Bracy, Jr. 1 male Hillary Cl inton 
James E. Buskey 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Gregory B. Dawkins 1 male Hillary Cl inton 
Jacob Dean 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Robert Edington 1 male Hillary Cl inton 
Will ie A. James, Ill 1 male Hillary Cl inton 
Robert Roy McGhee 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Michael Perhaes 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Charl ie L. Staten 1 male Hillary Clinton 
Ellen Alsobrook 1 female Martin O'Malley 
Christian Smith 1 female Martin O'Malley 
David E. Alsobrook 1 male Martin O'Malley 
Howard McPhail 1 male Martin O'Malley 
Lula Albert-Kaigler 1 female Uncommitted 
Colin Al-Green 1 'male Uncommitted 
Keith Burroughs 1 male Uncommitted 
Marsha C. Allison 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Alexandria Andersen 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Tana Arnoldsen 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Laura Binford 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Norma R. Cleghorn 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Beth Sanders 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Tatum Northington Smith 2 female Bernie Sanders 
Teresa B. Tolbert 2 female Bernie Sanders 
'Jacob Robert Lacey 2 male Bernie Sanders 
Rodney Lee Lindsay 2 male Bernie Sanders 
Joseph Ponder 2 male Bernie Sanders 
Brandon Lee Richards 2 male Bernie Sanders 
Timothy Craig Tolbert I 2 male Bernie Sanders 
Mike Walker ' 2 male Bernie Sanders I 



Delegate Candidates 

Calvin Wilborn 2 male Bernie Sanders 
Valvier "Val" Bright 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Janet Y. Buskey 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Holly Caraway 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Tyna Davis 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Tamara "Tammy Knight" Fleming 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Wanda M. Foust 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Sheena Gamble 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Ann Hubbert 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Mary S. King 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Sharon Wheeler 2 female Hillary Clinton 
Joe Cottle 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Napoleon Culver 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Warren Davis 2 male Hillary Clinton 
John Knight 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Julian McPhillips 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Joe Reed 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Steven L. Reed 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Quinton T. Ross 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Will Steinker 2 male Hillary Clinton 
Lakesha Womack 2 'male Hillary Clinton 
Nettye Pugh 2 female Martin O'Malley 
Sandra Wood 2 female Martin O'Malley 
Lance Latham 2 ;male Martin O'Malley 
Carole Bilotta Clark 2 female Uncommitted 
Kimberly McGuinty 2 female Uncommitted 
Paul F. Hard 2 male Uncommitted 
John White 2 male Uncommitted 

, Logan Bradshaw 3 female Bernie Sanders 
Diana Eidson 3 female Bernie Sanders 
Sue Ann Griffith 3 female Bernie Sanders 
Sandra Johnston 3 female Bernie Sanders 
Lauren A. J. Kirby 3 .female Bernie Sanders 
Kathryn Minter 3 female Bernie Sanders 
Charles Clayton Brownlee 3 male Bernie Sanders 
Jesse T. Smith 3 ;male Bernie Sanders 
Joseph Thompson i 3 male Bernie Sanders 
Juan Carlos Valdes I 3 male Bernie Sanders 
Liz McAdory Borg 3 female Hillary Clinton 

. Gwendolyn Harris Brooks 3 female , Hillary Clinton 
1 Jacquelyn Carlisle ' 3

1

female Hillary Clinton 
Sarah Elizabeth Clayton 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Sheila Degan Gilbert 3 ;female Hillary Clinton 
Carol Gowan 3 ' female Hillary Clinton 
Patricia Thomas Ivory 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Pat "Patsy" Jones 3 ifemale , Hillary Clinton 
Rebecca Marion ; 3

1

female 1 Hillary Clinton 
' Gail Rutherford I 3.female Hillary Clinton 
Evelyn Jeter Thomas 3 female Hillary Clinton 
Zack Buckner 3 1male Hillary Clinton 
Vann Caldwell ' 3 'male Hillary Clinton 
Johnny Ford 3 1male Hillary Clinton 

, Harry Gilliam 3 1male Hillary Clinton 



Delegate Candidates 

Fred Gray, Jr. 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Allen Jackson 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Everett 8. Kelley 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Theron Stokes 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Darrell Turner 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Larry F. Warren 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Robert "Bobby" Warren 3 male Hillary Clinton 
Shirley Scott-Harris 3 fema le Martin O'Malley 
James Wayne Flynt 3 male Martin O'Malley 
Anita McDaniel Brueck 3 female Uncommitted 
Jessica-Lynn M. Forbus 3 fema le Uncommitted 
Martha L. Jordan 3 female Uncommitted 
Hunter Chase Gentry 3 male Uncomm itted 
Will ie L. Kirk , Jr. 3 male Uncommitted 
James R. Lawlor, IV 3 male Uncommitted 
Amanda Brooke Brandmire 4 female Bernie Sanders 
Ashley Bryant 4 fema le Bernie Sanders 
Jennifer Cravens 4 fema le Bernie Sanders 
Cynthia Thelen Garrison 4 female Bernie Sanders 
C Whiteside-Curry 4 female Bernie Sanders 
Gil Bachmann 4 male Bernie Sanders 
Cameron Kelly-Johnson 4 male Bernie Sanders 
James M. Price 4 male Bernie Sanders 
Peter E. Tubbs 4 male Bernie Sanders 
Linda Armstead 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Peggy Baker 4 female Hillary Cl inton 
Maudie Bedford 4 female Hillary Cl inton 
Ald is Abernathy Donald 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Ann Green I 4 female Hil lary Cl inton 
Delaina Greene 4 female Hillary Cl inton 
Shelia Dianne Harvel 4 female Hi llary Clinton 
Gertie M. Lowe I 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Charlene McCoy I 4 female · Hillary Cl inton 
Carolyn Holt Parker I 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Sue Thompson 4 female Hillary Clinton 
Robert Avery 4 male Hillary Clinton 
Roger H. Bedford , Jr. 4 male Hillary Clinton 
Chris A. Cothran 4 male Hil lary Cl inton 
Casey J. Eggleston ' 4 male Hi llary Cl inton 
Devin Michael Kennamer 4 male Hillary Cl inton 
Dakota W. Nichols 4 male Hillary Clinton 
Jim Spearman 4 male Hil lary Clinton 
Gail J. Avery 4 female Martin O'Malley 
Maxine S. Davenport 4 female Martin O'Malley 
Bobby Avery 4 male Martin O'Malley 
Craig Ford 4 male Martin O'Malley 
Melissa Callan Karrh I 4 female Uncommitted 
Lori Asburry 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Jessica Bane 

I 
5 female Bernie Sanders 

Bailey Dunkin I 5 female Bernie Sanders I 

Teresa Jackson 5 ,female Bernie Sanders 
Tamira Jones 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Sarah Ki rshtein I 5 female · Bernie Sanders 



Delegate Candidates 

Mona D. Mitchell 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Rene Reder 5 female Bernie Sanders 
Larisa Thomason 5 female Bernie Sanders 
James Alex 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Brian Bender 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Forest Dewberry 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Patrick Doyle 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Reginald J. Hill, II 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Dan Keys 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Gabriel Joaquin T. Nix 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Mike Nunes 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Brian Peck 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Tom Ryan 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Weston Sims 5 male Bernie Sanders 
Deborah L. Barros-Smith 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Sara M. Bradley 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Cindi Cassis Branham 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Susan C. Brown 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Barbara Bryant Cady 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Sheryl Corke 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Laura Hall 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Sandra Rhodes 5 female Hillary Clinton 
Roger Bedford, Ill 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Danny Blanchard 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Tyler Bullard 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Rex Cheatham 5 male Hillary Clinton 

*** Jordan Cozby 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Eddie L. Greene 5 male Hillary Clinton 
George Hearring 5 male Hillary Clinton 
R.J. Rhodes 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Eddie Sherrod 5 male Hillary Clinton 
Rebecca R. Krause 5 Female Martin O'Malley 
Brandi Matthews 5 Female Martin O'Malley 
Parker Griffith 5 male Martin O'Malley 
William L. Krause 5 male Martin O'Malley 
Amy Jo King Burks 5 Female Uncommitted 
Josephine Ann Cummings 5 female Uncommitted 
Regina Pickett Garson 5 female Uncommitted 
Cathy C. McNeal 5 female Uncommitted 
Robert E De Neefe 5 male Uncommitted 
Robert "Bob" Harrison 5 male Uncommitted 
Wade Lipscomb 5 male Uncommitted 
Mallory Anderton 6 Female Bernie Sanders 
Cara McClure Black 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Andrea Dillingham 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Jennifer Gaulden 6 Female Bernie Sanders 
Amber Geislinger 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Dylan Haynes 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Pam Mac Dougall 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Christina Massie 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Kelsy McClure 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Deidre Justice Nail 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Michelle Phillips 6 female Bernie Sanders 



Delegate Ca ndidates 

Savannah Thompson 6 Female Bernie Sanders 
Amy Williamson 6 female Bernie Sanders 
Mario Demetre Addison 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Eric Anderton 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Charles Sanders Camp 6 male Bernie Sanders 
David Clark 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Daniel Deriso 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Brian Geislinger 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Stan Glasscox 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Phillip Horry 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Jeffrey Hunter Huie 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Robert M. Juneau 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Robert Mardis, Ill 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Xavier Moore 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Austin Noble 6 male Bernie Sanders 
John Northrop 6 male Bernie Sanders 
D. Anthony (Tony) Parker 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Casey Phillips 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Edward Savela 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Louis Joseph Spano, Jr. 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Beverly Taylor 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Jared J.Vanderbleek 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Louis J. Willie, Ill 6 male Bernie Sanders 
Jarralynne Agee 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Candis Austin 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Summer Drummonds Basgier 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Mindy Boggs 6 Female Hillary Clinton 
Elexia Coleman 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Merika Coleman 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Carolyn (CiCi) Culpepper 6 female Hillary Cl inton 
Chandler Durrah 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Andrea Gaston 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Connie Goldsby 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Sandra M. Haley 6 Female Hillary Clinton 
Elizabeth (Liz) Johnson 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Dawn Dupree Kelley 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Cheryl Patton 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Janice Rice 6 female Hillary Cl inton 
Emily C. Schmidt 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Anne Strickland 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Patricia Todd 6 female Hillary Clinton 
Linda Verin 6 female Hillary Cl inton 
Paige Davis Wallace 6 Female Hillary Clinton 

· Charlotte Wilson 6 female . Hil lary Clinton 
Louis Baxley 6 male Hillary Cl inton 
Rafael Brathwaite 6 male Hillary Clinton 
Alex Davies 6 1male Hillary Clinton 
Paul H. Franklin 6 male Hillary Clinton 
Charles H. Fuller 6 male Hillary Clinton 
John W. Haley 6 male Hillary Clinton 

, Charles Todd Henderson 6 1male Hillary Clinton 
Mark Lester 6 male 'Hillary Clinton 
Jordan Pittman 6 male Hillary Clinton 



Delegate Candidates 

Fergus Tuohy I 6 'male Hillary Clinton 
Ralph Young 6 .male Hillary Clinton 
Leah Atkins 6 female Martin O'Malley 
Charlene Cannon 6 female Martin O'Malley 
Brandon Wilson 6 male Martin O'Malley 
Teresa Smiley 6 female Uncommitted 
Dennis W. Bates 6 male Uncommitted 
Millicent Bolden 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Renee D. Cannon 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Yawntreshia Coleman 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Angela Warren Dutton 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Jennifer Freehling 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Julia Juarez 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Erin McGough 7 Female Bernie Sanders 
Kimberly Meadows-Clark 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Candice Murdock 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Amber Pope 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Ryan Randles 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Brenda Paige Ward 7 female Bernie Sanders 
Sharron Williams ? .female Bernie Sanders 
Carlos Chaverst 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Michael Duran 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Eric Dutton 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Steven W. Hoyt 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Robert B. Jackson 7 male Bernie Sanders 

'Joseph Ryan Jones 7 male Bernie Sanders 
'John H. Killian, Jr. 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Brandon M. McCray 

I 7 male Bernie Sanders 
'John C. Meehan 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Ryan Morton ! 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Demetrius C. Newton, Jr. 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Joshua J. Raby 7 male Bernie Sanders 
Louise Alexander ? ,female , Hillary Clinton 
Monica L. Arrington ? 'female : Hillary Clinton 

' 
Ella B. Bell 7 female 'Hillary Clinton 

· Shirley D. Billups ? ,female Hillary Clinton 
Lucy C. Bonds 7 female · Hillary Clinton 
Helen Carter 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Linda Coleman 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Myisha Davis ' 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Priscilla P. Dunn 7 female · Hillary Clinton 

1Aviette Embry ? ,female Hi llary Clinton 
1Vivian J. Ford I 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Donna Foster ? :female Hillary Clinton 

iJuandalynn "Lele" Givan ?;female 1 Hillary Clinton 
, Lizzie Lyles Hannah ? 'female : Hillary Clinton 
Lena A. Hardaway ?.female , Hillary Clinton 

ITina Hargrave I ? 'female 1 Hillary Clinton 
'. Edith Holloway ? ,female , Hillary Clinton 
Arickia Hunter ! 7 1female ; Hillary Clinton 
Britney Jackson I ?female : Hillary Clinton I 

Whitney Jackson I ? ,female , Hillary Clinton 
' 

IJynae Kathie Jones I 7 female Hillary Clinton 



Delegate Candidates 

Patricia Spigner McAdory 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Kathy Medley 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Lateeca Reeves 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Vinnie Hogan Royster 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Jenny R. Ryan 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Nancy Gardner Sewell 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Crystal N. Smitherman 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Shelia Smoot 7 Female Hillary Clinton 
Emma Tolbert 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Sheila D. Tyson 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Eva Walton 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Litonya White 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Tori Wolfe-Sisson 7 female Hillary Clinton 
Fred Bell 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Chris Davis 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Grover Dunn 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Christopher John England 7 male Hillary Clinton 
George Evans 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Samuel Fisher 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Toice Goodson 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Allen Gregory 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Eric Lamar Hall 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Earl Hilliard, Jr. 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Everett Hoagland 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Eric Major 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Darrio Melton 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Fred "Coach" Plump 7 male Hillary Clinton 
William Pompey 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Freddy Rubio 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Hank Sanders 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Bobby Singleton 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Rodger M. Smitherman 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Elliot Spillers 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Albert Turner, Jr. 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Vernon A. Underwood 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Matthew Weathers 7 male Hillary Clinton 
Kimberly Lewis 7 female Martin O'Malley 
LaQuita R. Owens 7 female Martin O'Malley 
Sarah Collins Rudolph 7 female Martin O'Malley 
Dora L. Thomas 7 female Martin O'Malley 
Helen Prewitt Wells 7 female Martin O'Malley 
Rodney Huntley 7 male Martin O'Malley 
Wendall Simpson 7 male Martin O'Malley 
Maxie Thomas 7 male Martin O'Malley 
Pamalia D. Jones 7 female Uncommitted 
Bacarra Sanderson Mauldin 7 female Uncommitted 
Eyrika Parker 7 female Uncommitted 
Angela Webb-Weinberg ? ·female Uncommitted 
Kyle C. Campbell 7 male Uncommitted 
Terance Watchdog Dawson 7 male Uncommitted 
Martin E. Weinberg 7 'male Uncommitted 


